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1.1.
GV-R9000 DirectX 8.1 SmartShader
Truform 3D
GV-R9000
1.2. GV-R9000
] ATI RADEON™ 9000 64MB DDR
3D
B 250MHz 200MHz
] ATI SMARTSHADER™ DirectX® 8.1
] ATI SMOOTHVISION™ DVD
] HYDRAVISION™ /
ATI - CATALYST™
] S/IAV
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2.

2.1.
GV-R9000
® GV-R9000
[ J
® GV-R9000 CD x1
) CDx2
) Power DVD XP CD x1
) ( S-Video AV

/A

E BIOS

BIOS VGA

BIOS




2.2,
GV-R9000 (64MB DDR)

TV-Out

VGA Monitor
Connector
(15pin)
|?—__'::| |
AV Output
NTSC / PALTV =l ) T
| TV-out
| il =
S-VideoOutput
. VGA Monitor
Projector Connector
(15pin)
VGA Output

) L Sae=r
Analog LCD Monitor ~ Analog Monitor
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4. GV-R9000

AGP
AGP
GV-R9000 AGP
5.
6.
15-pin
[=]
E;j @
To TVor VCR

To VGA MONITOR
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CD-ROM D:

3.1. Windows 98/98SE = Windows ME  Windows XP

Windows 98 Windows ME ~ Windows XP

AUTORUN ( "D:\setup.exe”
) AUTORUN
313
311,
& Microsofe Windows GV-R9000
(Winsows98/98SE  Windows ME)
DirectX 8.1
& GV-R9000 INTEL (SIS, ALI
VIA )




3.1.2. DirectX

Microsoft DirectX 8.1 3D Win-
dows 98/98 SE or Windows 2000/ME 3D
& Windows 98/98 SE or Windows 2000/ME DirectX
MPEG.
Windows XP

GIGABYTE
" DirectX8.1"
=
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3.1.3.

Step 1: :
GV-R9000 Windows
"New Hardware Found"
"Do notinstall a driver" OK
Step 2: : standard PCI Graphics Adapter (VGA)

AR AR AR
Tl 103 Gt ki PARY

FEEMLE GET R EavoeE.
S = i Bl P "

Step 3:
VGA Windows

C:\Windows\System

B
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Step 4:
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T REERRERAE '
T
AUTORUN
"D:\setup.exe"

Step 5:

e 1. 2
(Radeon 9000 Series)"
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ATi i) ATi
ATI "ATI "

ATI

2. HydraVision

HydraVision™
HydraVision™

HydraVision™
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3.1.4.

(Color depth)

e iladLE e (colordepth)
| DirectX 3D
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OpenGL
OpenGL OpenGL
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e 32 16

® KTX buffer

)
) 16 Z-buffer Z- 16 Z-buffer
® alpha , alpha
)
)
[ ]
B SMOOTHVISION(tm) Smooth Vision 3D
[ ]
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D3D
Direct3D

L
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i | | colazee |

H D3D
[ ]

® W-buffer W-buffer

® DirectX

) 3D /

W Z-buffer Z-buffer ( 16,24 )
B Alpha 3




[ |

[ |

| Gamma
e | |
® RGB Lock

[ |

Gamma
Direct3D  OpenGL
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Windows

Windows

Windows
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Gamma

DVD
VCD DVD

Gamma
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3.2. Windows 2000

Windows 2000 Windows 2000

Service Pack 2 ( ) (

)
1. GV-R9000
9 " "
3 " "
4. "D:\SETUP" D:)
5. "OK"
6. "

(Radeon 9000 Series)"
7.
Display Properties , "OK"
3.3. BIOS
& Note website (www.gigabyte.com.tw) BIOS
BIOS

& BIOS 26
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AGP
15 pin VGA

[ | ATl

Windows® 98 SE~ Windows® Me <CTRL> key
MicrosoftWindows
<Enter> ( F8 Microsoft Windows )

Windows
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5.1. MAYA BIOS

1. VGA BIOS c A
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2. DOS
Windows 95 Windows 98
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DOS
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C\»> AV

4, BIOS : C:\>atiflash -p 0 <filename>

5. VGABIOS
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5.2. ( Windows XP )

Radeon 9000 2D Single Display Modes

8bpp(256 ) 16bpp(65K ) 32bpp(16.7M )
(Hz)

640 x 480 60
72
75
85
90
100
120
160
200

800 x 600 47
56
60
70
72
75
85
90
100
120
160
200

1024 x 768 43
60
70
72
75
85
90
100
120
150
160
200
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To be continued... ..
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) 32bpp(16.7M )

16bpp(65K

)

8bpp(256

(Hz)
43

1152 x 864

47

60
70
75
85

100
56
60
75
85

1280 x 768

43

1280 x 1024

47

60
70
75
85

90

100

120

160
60
70
75
85

1600 x 1200

100

120
60
75
85

1792 x 1344

90
60
70
90
60
72
75
90

1800 x 1440

1856 x 1392

To be continued..
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8bpp(256 ) 16bpp(65K )  32bpp(16.7M )

(Hz)
1920 x 1080 60 v v v
75 v v v
100 v v v
1920 x 1200 60 v v v
75 v v v
85 v v v
100 v v v
1920 x 1440 60 v v v
75 v v v
85 v v v
2048 x 1536 60 v v v
70 v v v
75 v v v
85 v v v
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